

[illegible]

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR:
MCHOST RD. IMPROVEMENTS
CLEARING AND GRUBBING PROJECT
CITY PARISH PROJECT NO. 20-EN-HC-0107A
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: The Department of Transportation And Drainage Engineering Division and dated: October 25, 2024.

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA**:

No. ____ Dated: _____ No. ____ Dated: _____ No. ____ Dated: _____

No. ____ Dated: _____ No. ____ Dated: _____ No. ____ Dated: _____

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices* but not alternates) the

sum of: seven hundred twenty-six thousand two hundred seventy-five dollars and ninety-five cents Dollars (\$ 726,275.95)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates.

Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

Dollars (\$)

Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

_____ Dollars (\$_____)

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

_____ Dollars (\$_____)

NAME OF BIDDER: M&J Civil Construction, LLC

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 303 Shady Oak Lane Mandeville, LA 70471

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: License No. 73986

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: David Muller

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Owner/Manager

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **:

DATE:

12/17/2024

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

**** If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O) .**

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: McHOST RD IMPROVEMENTS
CLEARING AND GRUBBING PROJECT**

Project Number: 20-EN-HC-00107A

<i>Description:</i>	Clearing and Grubbing			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
2010100	1	LUMP	\$ 484,012.00	\$ 484,012.00
<i>Description:</i>	Light Channel Clearing			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
2010401	1	LUMP	\$ 31,466.00	\$ 31,466.00
<i>Description:</i>	Removal of Structures and Obstructions			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
2020100	1	LUMP	\$ 21,444.00	\$ 21,444.00
<i>Description:</i>	4-Ft. Chain Link Fence			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
9020104	235	LNFT	\$ 70.60	\$ 16,591.00
<i>Description:</i>	12-Ft. Chain Link Gate, 4-Ft Height			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
9020212	1	EACH	\$ 3,292.00	\$ 3,292.00
<i>Description:</i>	Barbed Wire Fence			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
9020800	1630	LNFT	\$ 7.85	\$ 12,795.50

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: McHOST RD IMPROVEMENTS
CLEARING AND GRUBBING PROJECT**

Project Number: 20-EN-HC-00107A

Description: Combination Mesh and Wire Fence				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9020900	2679	LNFT	\$ 15.65	\$ 41,926.35
Description: Field Fence Single Drive Gate				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9021100	1	EACH	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 4,992.00
Description: Rebuilt Fence				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9021300	289	LNFT	\$ 30.65	\$ 8,857.85
Description: 6-Ft. Wood Fence				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9021406	61	LNFT	\$ 51.65	\$ 3,150.65
Description: Relocating Existing Gate				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9021700	8	EACH	\$ 543.95	\$ 4,351.60
Description: Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9031600	1	LUMP	\$ 7,856.00	\$ 7,856.00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE
 PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: McHOST RD IMPROVEMENTS
 CLEARING AND GRUBBING PROJECT**

Project Number: 20-EN-HC-00107A

<i>Description:</i>	Hydroseeding			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9031700	10	AC	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 50,350.00
<i>Description:</i>	Temporary Signs and Barricades			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9050100	1	LUMP	\$ 20,088.00	\$ 20,088.00
<i>Description:</i>	Mobilization			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9090100	1	LUMP	\$ 15,103.00	\$ 15,103.00